Susan Love, Recognized by BestAgents.us as a 2024 Top Agent

Susan Love: Top-Producing Realtor Making Waves in Lakewood, Ohio



New York City, New York Apr 12, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - With a passion for storytelling and a keen eye for detail, Susan Love has seamlessly transitioned from a distinguished career in journalism to a thriving real estate profession, serving the vibrant community of Lakewood and its neighboring areas. Susan's journey from a seasoned journalist specializing in property and real estate to a top-producing realtor with Howard Hanna Real Estate has been nothing short of remarkable.

Having spent two decades in the field of journalism, Susan Love brings a unique perspective to the real estate industry. Her background in writing has not only honed her communication skills but has also equipped her with the ability to craft compelling narratives that showcase properties in their best light. This skill set has proven invaluable in her role as a realtor, allowing her to effectively market and present residential properties to potential buyers.

One of Susan's key strengths lies in her deep understanding of the local real estate market. Her years of experience as a journalist covering property trends and market analysis have provided her with invaluable insights that she now leverages to assist her clients in making informed decisions. Whether it's listing a property, staging a home for sale, or connecting clients with reputable vendors, Susan's comprehensive knowledge and attention to detail set her apart as a trusted advisor in the real estate arena.

Susan's commitment to excellence has not gone unnoticed, earning her accolades such as the quarterly Sales award for top-producing agents. Her dedication to her clients' success is evident in the personalized support and guidance she provides throughout the buying or selling process. Susan goes above and beyond to ensure that her clients achieve their real estate objectives, earning praise and loyalty from those she serves.

In recognition of her outstanding achievements and contributions to the real estate industry, Susan Love was recently featured in "The Plain Dealer: Chronicles of Cleveland Journalists," further solidifying her reputation as a trailblazer in her field. As she continues to make waves in Lakewood, Ohio, Susan Love remains committed to delivering exceptional service, unparalleled expertise, and unwavering dedication to her clients' real estate needs.

Learn More about Susan Love:

Through her Best Agent's profile, https://bestagents.us/agent/2121744-Susan-Love or through Howard Hanna, https://susanlove.howardhanna.com/

About Best Agents

Best Agents recognizes the top real estate professionals across the nation to help buyers, sellers, and investors match with the most qualified agents in their area. Best Agent's comprehensive database of real estate professionals features agents by local expertise, verified licenses, transaction history and specializations to make sure that consumers are provided with the highest level of knowledge, seamless end-to-end service and transparency in the buying and selling process.

Media Contact

Best Agents

sarah@bestagents.us

Source: Susan Love

See on IssueWire